International Association of Multidisciplinary Research Inc.

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MULTIDISCIPLINARY RESEARCH, INC.

SEC Registration Number CN201964450

Research Management September 14-16, 2023 Castle Peak Hotel, Cebu City

Unlock excellence in Research Management through our comprehensive training, delving into vital Quality Assurance standards like ISO, Accreditation, and World Ranking. Elevate your proficiency in research planning, execution, and optimization, and connect with peers to foster a global standard of research excellence.

The International Association of Multidisciplinary Research, Inc. (IAMRI) with SEC Registration No. CN201964450 is inviting you to participate in a face-to-face training workshop on **Research Management** on September 14-16, 2023 at Castle Peak Hotel, Cebu City, Philippines.

The program will be conducted and facilitated by **Dr. Genaro V. Japos**, Founder of Asean Research Organization.

Training objectives:

- 1. To learn the fundamentals of Managing Research Programs both Institutionally and by discipline;
- 2. To design a research program for Quality Assurance requirements: ISO, Accreditation and World Ranking;
- 3. To integrate AI in Research Management.

Confirmation and Contact Details

For interested participants, please register <u>here</u>. The deadline for the submission of the confirmation will be on **September 9**, **2023 (Saturday)**. For more details, you can also contact us at +63917-703-9331 (mobile).

Training Fee:

Php. 6,500.00 Php - inclusive of two-day lunches, AM and PM snacks, a personalized training kit, certificates and training ID. Note: This is a live-out training arrangement.

Payment Details

Payment through Bank:

Name of Bank: Banko de Oro (BPI)

Address: Divisoria Branch, Cagayan de Oro City 9000

Account Name: International Association of Multidisciplinary Research, Inc.

Account Number: 9333-0805-56



INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MULTIDISCIPLINARY RESEARCH, INC.

SEC Registration Number CN201964450

Payment through Western Union, M Lhuillier, Palawan or Cebuana Lhuillier:

Name of Recipient: Jhonny B. Labunog

Address: Door 204 Second Floor CONEX Bldg., Rizal-Gaerlan Street, Barangay 2, Cagayan de

Oro City 9000, Philippines

GCash

In your GCash App, please select Bank Transfer, click BPI, then input the following:

Amount: 6500

Account Name: IAMRI, Inc. Account Number: 9333080556

Email Address: iamri@aseanresearch.org

Then click Send. Please do not forget to send us the transaction slip.

Contact Details

Mr. Jhonny B. Labunog
Training Specialist
International Association of Multidisciplinary Research, Inc. (IAMRI)